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New York State

School Administrators Association of New York State

Salary Survey By Region and County

as of 3/2/2017
Region 4
County: Dutchess
District: Arlington CSD
Title Salary
Assoc. Principal MS $131,787.00
Assoc. Principal MS $137,747.00
Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper $71,300.00
Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper $58,246.00
Asst. Dir. of Trans. $61,576.00
Asst. Dir. of Trans. $57,783.00
Asst. Principal ES $137,589.00
Asst. Principal ES $95,206.00
Asst. Principal HS $127,948.00
Asst. Principal HS $121,406.00
Asst. Principal HS $105,571.00
Asst. Principal HS $99,511.00
Asst. Principal HS $82,295.00
Asst. Principal Interm. School $118,850.00
Asst. Principal MS $105,571.00
Asst. Principal MS $93,799.00
Asst. To the Principal $117,000.00
Asst. to the Principal $109,560.00
Asst. to the Principal $99,270.00
Asst. To the Principal $124,373.00
Asst. To the Principal $96,726.00
Coord. of Adult/Cont. Educ. $51,438.00
Coordinator $47,634.00
Dir. of Facilities $119,500.00
Dir. of Fiscal Operations $96,924.00
Dir. of Food Serv. $80,370.00
Executive Principal HS $183,317.00
Head Auto. Mech. $64,873.00
Head Bldg. Maint. Mechanic $77,000.00
House Principal HS $142,823.00
House Principal HS $152,821.00
House Principal HS $134,626.00
Inst. Spec. Technology $58,858.00
Manager $75,190.00
Microcomputer Network Support Specialist $32,800.00
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School Administrators Association of New York State

Salary Survey By Region and County

as of 3/2/2017
Principal ES $127,000.00
Principal ES $124,047.00
Principal ES $122,240.00
Principal ES $127,768.00
Principal ES $120,434.00
Principal ES $120,434.00
Principal ES $148,119.00
Principal Interm. School $152,562.00
Principal MS $152,173.00
Principal MS $156,500.00
Sch. Lunch Mngr. $38,270.00
Specialist $61,516.00
Sr. Cook Manager $55,080.00
Sr. Cook Manager $40,000.00
Superv. of Human Resources $116,631.00
Supervising School Monitor $43,814.00
District: Beacon City SD
Title Salary
Assistant Principal $89,600.00
Assoc. Principal HS $118,798.00
Asst. Principal $86,891.00
Asst. Principal ES $97,834.00
Asst. Principal HS $118,000.00
Asst. Principal MS $95,226.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath. $131,000.00
Interim Asst. Principal $82,513.00
Principal $97.835.00
Principal ES $149,204.00
Principal ES $150,001.00
Principal HS $104,177.00
Superv. of Spec. Educ. $49,164.00
District: Dutchess BOCES
Title Salary
Admin for Adult Educ. $94,860.00
Admin. for Support Services $49,398.00
Assoc. Principal $109,356.00
Asst. Superntd. of Business $143,989.00
Coord. of Alternative Educ. $97,652.00
Coord. of Data & Digital Design $106,586.00
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as of 3/2/2017
Coord. of Health Occup. $115,425.00
Coord. of School Library $103,551.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ. $97,652.00
Coordinator $95,033.00
Dir. of Facilities $92,893.00
Executive Director $139,000.00
Principal $126,157.00
Principal K-8 $123,746.00
Principal Secondary School $122,859.00
Spec. Educ. Specialist $76,500.00
Spec. of Bilingual Spec. Educ. $78,000.00
Specialist of Behavior $84,647.00
Staff Development Specialist $94,071.00
Staff Spec. Health Occupations $82,619.00
Staff Specialist $87,653.00
Staff Specialist $81,600.00
Staff Specialist $85,000.00
Staff Specialist $95,780.00
Staff Specialist $79,201.00
Staff Specialist $77,500.00
Staff Specialist $72,000.00
Staff Specialist $44,000.00
Staff Specialist $76,500.00
Staff Specialist $77,000.00
Staff Specilalist $77,457.00
Training Specialist $87,357.00
District: Hyde Park CSD
Title Salary
Asst. Principal HS $89.670.00
Asst. Principal HS $113,869.00
Asst. Principal MS $112,700.00
Asst. Principal MS $111,636.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ. $113,869.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ. $113,869.00
Dean of Students $109,666.00
Dir. of Humanities $125,000.00
Dir. of Math & Science $123,807.00
Dir. of Performing Arts $119,600.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath. $128,062.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ. $114,909.00
Principal ES $138,815.00

Page 3



e B
i SAANYS

School Administrators Association of New York State

Salary Survey By Region and County
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Principal ES $138,814.00
Principal ES $128,125.00
Principal ES $130,687.00
Principal HS $143,142.00
Principal MS $142,041.00
District: Millbrook CSD
Title Salary
Asst. Superint. of Curr./Inst./PPS $134,000.00
Asst. Superntd. of Business $140,147.00
District: Pine Plains CSD
Title Salary
Admin. Asst. $60,588.00
Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper $66,258.00
Dir. of Curr. & Instr. $86,700.00
Dir. of Facilities $72,884.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl. $98,901.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ. $120,723.00
Principal $109,741.00
Principal ES $126,738.00
Principal HS $122,991.00
Principal MS $113,101.00
Sch. Lunch Mngr. $51,132.00
Superv. of Trans. $74,643.00
District: Poughkeepsie City SD
Title Salary
Asst. Principal $82,000.00
Asst. Principal $80,000.00
Asst. Principal $92,500.00
Asst. Principal $92,500.00
Asst. Principal $92,500.00
Asst. Principal $92,500.00
Asst. Principal HS $110,000.00
Asst. Principal HS $99,500.00
Asst. Principal HS $99,500.00
Asst. Principal MS $92,500.00
Asst. Principal MS $99.500.00
Interim Principal $115,000.00
Interim Principal HS $159,497.00
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Principal

Principal

Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal MS
Principal MS

District: Red Hook CSD

Title
Asst. Principal HS

as of 3/2/2017

Asst. Superint. for Curr. & Instr,
Asst. Superint. of Curr. & Inst.
Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath.

Dir. of Pupil Pers.
Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal HS

Principal MS

Principal MS

Principal Primary School

District: Spackenkill UFSD

Title

Asst. Principal HS
Athletic Director
Dean of Students
Principal
Principal
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal HS

District: Wappingers CSD

Title

Analyst

Analyst

Asst. Dir. of Athl.

Asst. Dir. of Sec. Educ.
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.

$95,719.00
$120,338.00
$118,000.00
$149,123.00
$133,605.00
$120,000.00
$115,000.00

Salary
$107,724.00
$135,000.00
$152,005.00
$144,724.00
$155,028.00
$138,459.00
$142,000.00
$169,397.00
$147,514.00
$102,978.00
$125,629.00

Salary
$106,250.00
$119,570.00

$53,125.00
$130,835.00
$125,000.00
$110,708.00
$145,770.00
$153,122.00

Salary
$58,693.00
$54,124.00
$93,034.00
$95,222.00
$78,392.00
$93,034.00

Page 5



School Administrators Association of New York State

_n

SAANYS

§

New York State

Salary Survey By Region and County

Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.

Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal JHS
Asst. Principal JHS
Asst. Principal JHS
Asst. Principal JHS
Asst. Principal SHS
Asst. Principal SHS
Asst. Principal SHS
Asst. Principal SHS
Asst. Principal SHS

Asst. Superint. of Human Resource

Computer Speclst.
Computer Speclst.

Coord. of Athletics & Phy. Educ.

Coord. of Elem. Curr.

Coord. of Fine Arts & Perf. Arts

Coord. of Spec. Educ.
Coord. of Tech.
Coordinator
Coordinator

Grnds. Crew Leader
Head Auto. Mech.
Head Auto. Mech.
Head Auto. Mech.
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Network Administrator
Network Analyst
Principal 7

Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES

as of 3/2/2017

$92,112.00
$91,903.00
$90,990.00
$93,945.00
$121,488.00
$83,476.00
$80,500.00
$98,260.00
$94,580.00
$105,027.00
$113,528.00
$92,112.00
$91,210.00
$116,762.00
$105,520.00
$113,095.00
$93,119.00
$93,330.00
$161,725.00
$44,600.00
$43,800.00
$105,131.00
$101,000.00
$109,000.00
$104,000.00
$109,000.00
$104,356.00
$109,000.00
$67,918.00
$75,714.00
$64,709.00
$64,932.00
$61,661.00
$50,506.00
$49,830.00
$46,207.00
$67,948.00
$66,300.00
$88.,000.00
$126,154.00
$128,336.00
$131,000.00
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Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal HS

Principal JHS
Principal JHS
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse

Senior Maintenance Mech.
Spec. of Facilities & Oper.-Records
Spec. of Microcomputer Net. Sup.

New York State

as of 3/2/2017

Salary Survey By Region and County

$118,208.00
$131,453.00
$135,448.00
$128,985.00
$110,000.00
$141,710.00
$98,250.00
$134,406.00
$125,116.00
$147,926.00
$46,397.00
$45,871.00
$31,000.00
$43,396.00
$43,396.00
$42,422.00
$36,765.00
$36,765.00
$36,765.00
$36,765.00
$34,779.00
$33,462.00
$15,500.00
$31,000.00
$12,775.00
$31,465.00
$31,465.00
$31,465.00
$18,879.00
$31,465.00
$31,000.00
$31,456.00
$31,000.00
$11,925.00
$31,000.00
$50,837.00
$46,930.00
$50,717.00
$47,576.00
$62,390.00
$53,856.00
$50,490.00
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Salary Survey By Region and County

as of 3/2/2017
Spec. Prog. Systems Specialist $45,106.00
Specialist $51,500.00
Sr. Accountant $65,932.00
Sr. Accountant $38,769.00
Sr. Maintenance Manager $51,000.00
District: Webutuck (Northeast) CSD
Title Salary
Principal ES $120,191.00
Principal ES $119,885.00
Principal Interm. School $89,992.00

Average Salary for Dutchess: $94,616.01

County: Putnam
District: Putnam Valley CSD

Title Salary
Asst. Superint. of Pupil Personnel $184,175.00

Average Salary for Putnam: $184,175.00

County: Westchester
District: Bronxville UFSD

Title Salary
Asst. Principal ES $153,316.00
Asst. Principal SHS $164,084.00
Dir. of Athletics $171,542.00
Dir. of Counseling Serv. $179,896.00
Dir. of Curr. & Instr. $192,850.00
Dir. of Tech. $160,000.00
Principal ES $167,475.00
Principal HS $173,758.00
Principal MS $198,618.00

District: Byram Hills CSD
Title Salary
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New York State

School Administrators Association of New York State

Salary Survey By Region and County

as of 3/2/2017
Asst. Dir. of Special Services $173,134.00
Asst. Principal ES $136,000.00
Asst. Principal ES $132,396.00
Asst. Principal HS $136,374.00
Asst. Principal HS $180,000.00
Asst. Principal HS $141,500.00
Asst. Principal HS $130,000.00
Asst. Principal MS $163,759.00
Chairperson of English Dept. $158,000.00
Chairperson of Guidance $161,000.00
Chairperson of Math $130,000.00
Chairperson of Science $156,764.00
Chairperson of Soc. Studies $160,000.00
Chairperson of World Lang. $173,000.00
Dir. of Fine Arts $157,414.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl. $179,989.00
Dir. of Spec. Serv. & Health Serv. $179,989.00
Dir. of Tech. $160,500.00
Principal ES $215,000.00
Principal ES $180,000.00
Principal MS $230,000.00
District: Chappaqua CSD
Title Salary
Assoc. Principal MS $171,090.00
Asst. Principal ES $167,285.00
Asst. Principal ES $143,180.00
Asst. Principal ES $142,000.00
Asst. Principal HS $175,260.00
Asst. Principal HS $184,110.00
Asst. Principal HS $157,998.00
Asst. Principal HS $162,180.00
Asst. Principal MS $156,768.00
Asst. Superint. of Curr. & Inst. $206,501.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ. $213,794.00
Principal ES $190,698.00
Principal ES $192,127.00
Principal ES $179,642.00
Principal HS $206,563.00
Principal MS $210,240.00
Superintendent $263,778.00
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as of 3/2/2017

District: Croton-Harmon UFSD
Title Salary
Asst. Principal ES $117,284.00
Asst. Principal HS $141,000.00
Asst. Principal MS $139,000.00
Principal ES $170,000.00
Principal HS $190,000.00
Principal MS $183,000.00

District: Greenburgh CSD
Title Salary
Asst. Principal HS $101,000.00
Asst. Principal HS $122,000.00
Asst. Principal MS $110,000.00
Dean of Students $134,463.00
Dir. of Art/Music/Spec. Programs $78,997.00
Dir. of Athletics $130,000.00
Dir. of Athletics/Dean of Students $110,000.00
Dir. of Early Childhood Educ. $149,153.00
Dir. of STEAM $110,000.00
Dir. of Student Serv. $130,000.00
Director $100,164.00
Interim Principal 4-6 $109,799.00
Principal ES $101,000.00
Principal ES $150,773.00
Principal HS $124,192.00

District: Hendrick Hudson CSD
Title Salary
Asst. Dir. of PPS $132,980.00
Asst. Principal HS $132,206.00
Asst. Principal HS $132,228.00
Asst. Principal MS $147,987.00
Asst. Superntd. of Business $205,000.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl $163,668.00
Dir. of Pupil Pers. $150,457.00
Executive Director $170,000.00
Principal ES $157,472.00
Principal ES $136,338.00
Principal ES $151,117.00
Principal HS $191,034.00

Page 10



New York State

School Administrators Association of New York State
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as of 3/2/2017
Principal MS $168,887.00
District: Mount Pleasant Cottage UFSD
Title Salary
Asst. Principal $115,190.00
Coord. Of Curriculum $112,000.00
Principal of Spec. Educ. $144,241.00
District: Mount Pleasant CSD
Title Salary
Dir. of Curr. & Instr. $170,000.00
District: New Rochelle City SD
Title Salary
Asst. Superint. of Human Resource $203,000.00
District: Pelham UFSD
Title Salary
Asst. Principal HS $117,000.00
Asst. Principal J/SHS $150,437.00
CSE/CPSE Chairperson $127,734.00
Dir. of Guidance $143,028.00
Dir. of Humanities $156,158.00
Dir. of Math & Science $137,363.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed./Ath. $132,426.00
Dir. of Tech. $162,078.00
Principal ES $156,001.00
Principal ES $147,714.00
Principal ES $150,000.00
Principal ES $187,100.00
Principal HS $184,838.00
Principal MS $161,177.00
Supervisor $149,950.00
District: Scarsdale UFSD
Title Salary
Accountant $82,955.00
Accountant $72,325.00
Analyst $72,132.00
Assistant $64,110.00
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Asst. Dir. of Food Serv.
Asst. Director

Audio Visual Techn.
Audio Visual Techn.
Chief Comm. Officer
Dir. of Food Serv.
Director

Facilitator

Finance Officer
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver

IT Manager
Manager

Mng. of Computer Oper.

Mng. of Database
Network Administrator
Public Relations Spec.
Purch. Officer

Spec. of Tech. Support
Specialist

Technician

Technician

as of 3/2/2017

$45,456.00
$110,000.00
$54,547.00
$120,118.00
$154,600.00
$68,208.00
$147,288.00
$77,352.00
$130,722.00
$95,916.00
$68,208.00
$57,193.00
$99,000.00
$106,457.00
$120,118.00
$106,457.00
$105,000.00
$87,333.00
$110,555.00
$44,067.00
$87,333.00
$85,470.00
$64,110.00

Average Salary for Westchester: $143,009.66

Average Salary for Region 4: $110,565.11
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