

Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Region 4

County: Dutchess	
District: Arlington CSD	

<u>Title</u>	Salary
Assoc. Principal MS	\$131,787.00
Assoc. Principal MS	\$137,747.00
Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper	\$71,300.00
Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper	\$58,246.00
Asst. Dir. of Trans.	\$61,576.00
Asst. Dir. of Trans.	\$57,783.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$137,589.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$95,206.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$127,948.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$121,406.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$105,571.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$99,511.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$82,295.00
Asst. Principal Interm. School	\$118,850.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$105,571.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$93,799.00
Asst. To the Principal	\$117,000.00
Asst. to the Principal	\$109,560.00
Asst. to the Principal	\$99,270.00
Asst. To the Principal	\$124,373.00
Asst. To the Principal	\$96,726.00
Coord. of Adult/Cont. Educ.	\$51,438.00
Coordinator	\$47,634.00
Dir. of Facilities	\$119,500.00
Dir. of Fiscal Operations	\$96,924.00
Dir. of Food Serv.	\$80,370.00
Executive Principal HS	\$183,317.00
Head Auto. Mech.	\$64,873.00
Head Bldg. Maint. Mechanic	\$77,000.00
House Principal HS	\$142,823.00
House Principal HS	\$152,821.00
House Principal HS	\$134,626.00
Inst. Spec. Technology	\$58,858.00
Manager	\$75,190.00
Microcomputer Network Support Specialist	\$32,800.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Principal ES	\$127,000.00
Principal ES	\$124,047.00
Principal ES	\$122,240.00
Principal ES	\$127,768.00
Principal ES	\$120,434.00
Principal ES	\$120,434.00
Principal ES	\$148,119.00
Principal Interm. School	\$152,562.00
Principal MS	\$152,173.00
Principal MS	\$156,500.00
Sch. Lunch Mngr.	\$38,270.00
Specialist	\$61,516.00
Sr. Cook Manager	\$55,080.00
Sr. Cook Manager	\$40,000.00
Superv. of Human Resources	\$116,631.00
Supervising School Monitor	\$43,814.00
•	

District: Beacon City SD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Assistant Principal	\$89,600.00
Assoc. Principal HS	\$118,798.00
Asst. Principal	\$86,891.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$97,834.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$118,000.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$95,226.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath.	\$131,000.00
Interim Asst. Principal	\$82,513.00
Principal	\$97,835.00
Principal ES	\$149,204.00
Principal ES	\$150,001.00
Principal HS	\$104,177.00
Superv. of Spec. Educ.	\$49,164.00

District: Dutchess BOCES

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Admin for Adult Educ.	\$94,860.00
Admin. for Support Services	\$49,398.00
Assoc. Principal	\$109,356.00
Asst. Superntd. of Business	\$143,989.00
Coord. of Alternative Educ.	\$97,652.00
Coord. of Data & Digital Design	\$106,586.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Coord. of Health Occup.	\$115,425.00
Coord. of School Library	\$103,551.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$97,652.00
Coordinator	\$95,033.00
Dir. of Facilities	\$92,893.00
Executive Director	\$139,000.00
Principal	\$126,157.00
Principal K-8	\$123,746.00
Principal Secondary School	\$122,859.00
Spec. Educ. Specialist	\$76,500.00
Spec. of Bilingual Spec. Educ.	\$78,000.00
Specialist of Behavior	\$84,647.00
Staff Development Specialist	\$94,071.00
Staff Spec. Health Occupations	\$82,619.00
Staff Specialist	\$87,653.00
Staff Specialist	\$81,600.00
Staff Specialist	\$85,000.00
Staff Specialist	\$95,780.00
Staff Specialist	\$79,201.00
Staff Specialist	\$77,500.00
Staff Specialist	\$72,000.00
Staff Specialist	\$44,000.00
Staff Specialist	\$76,500.00
Staff Specialist	\$77,000.00
Staff Specilalist	\$77,457.00
Training Specialist	\$87,357.00

District: Hyde Park CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Principal HS	\$89,670.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$113,869.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$112,700.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$111,636.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$113,869.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$113,869.00
Dean of Students	\$109,666.00
Dir. of Humanities	\$125,000.00
Dir. of Math & Science	\$123,807.00
Dir. of Performing Arts	\$119,600.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath.	\$128,062.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$114,909.00
Principal ES	\$138,815.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Principal ES	\$138,814.00
Principal ES	\$128,125.00
Principal ES	\$130,687.00
Principal HS	\$143,142.00
Principal MS	\$142,041.00

District: Millbrook CSD

<u>Title</u>	Salary
Asst. Superint. of Curr./Inst./PPS	\$134,000.00
Asst. Superntd. of Business	\$140,147.00

District: Pine Plains CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Admin. Asst.	\$60,588.00
Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper	\$66,258.00
Dir. of Curr. & Instr.	\$86,700.00
Dir. of Facilities	\$72,884.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.	\$98,901.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$120,723.00
Principal	\$109,741.00
Principal ES	\$126,738.00
Principal HS	\$122,991.00
Principal MS	\$113,101.00
Sch. Lunch Mngr.	\$51,132.00
Superv. of Trans.	\$74,643.00

District: Poughkeepsie City SD

<u>Salary</u>
\$82,000.00
\$80,000.00
\$92,500.00
\$92,500.00
\$92,500.00
\$92,500.00
\$110,000.00
\$99,500.00
\$99,500.00
\$92,500.00
\$99,500.00
\$115,000.00
\$159,497.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Principal	\$95,719.00
Principal	\$120,338.00
Principal ES	\$118,000.00
Principal ES	\$149,123.00
Principal ES	\$133,605.00
Principal MS	\$120,000.00
Principal MS	\$115,000.00

District: Red Hook CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Principal HS	\$107,724.00
Asst. Superint. for Curr. & Instr.	\$135,000.00
Asst. Superint. of Curr. & Inst.	\$152,005.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath.	\$144,724.00
Dir. of Pupil Pers.	\$155,028.00
Principal ES	\$138,459.00
Principal HS	\$142,000.00
Principal HS	\$169,397.00
Principal MS	\$147,514.00
Principal MS	\$102,978.00
Principal Primary School	\$125,629.00

District: Spackenkill UFSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Principal HS	\$106,250.00
Athletic Director	\$119,570.00
Dean of Students	\$53,125.00
Principal	\$130,835.00
Principal	\$125,000.00
Principal ES	\$110,708.00
Principal ES	\$145,770.00
Principal HS	\$153,122.00

District: Wappingers CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Analyst	\$58,693.00
Analyst	\$54,124.00
Asst. Dir. of Athl.	\$93,034.00
Asst. Dir. of Sec. Educ.	\$95,222.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$78,392.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$93,034.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$92,112.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$91,903.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$90,990.00
Asst. Principal	\$93,945.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$121,488.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$83,476.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$80,500.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$98,260.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$94,580.00
Asst. Principal JHS	\$105,027.00
Asst. Principal JHS	\$113,528.00
Asst. Principal JHS	\$92,112.00
Asst. Principal JHS	\$91,210.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$116,762.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$105,520.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$113,095.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$93,119.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$93,330.00
Asst. Superint. of Human Resource	\$161,725.00
Computer SpecIst.	\$44,600.00
Computer SpecIst.	\$43,800.00
Coord. of Athletics & Phy. Educ.	\$105,131.00
Coord, of Elem. Curr.	\$101,000.00
Coord, of Fine Arts & Perf. Arts	\$109,000.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$104,000.00
Coord, of Tech.	\$109,000.00
Coordinator	\$104,356.00
Coordinator	\$109,000.00
Grnds. Crew Leader	\$67,918.00
Head Auto. Mech.	\$75,714.00
Head Auto. Mech.	\$64,709.00
Head Auto, Mech.	\$64,932.00
Head Bus Driver	\$61,661.00
Head Bus Driver	\$50,506.00
Head Bus Driver	\$49,830.00
Head Bus Driver	\$46,207.00
Network Administrator	\$67,948.00
Network Analyst	\$66,300.00
Principal 7	\$88,000.00
Principal FS	\$126,154.00
Principal ES	\$128,336.00
Principal ES	\$131,000.00
1 Interput 120	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

	#110 2 00 00
Principal ES	\$118,208.00
Principal ES	\$131,453.00
Principal ES	\$135,448.00
Principal ES	\$128,985.00
Principal ES	\$110,000.00
Principal ES	\$141,710.00
Principal HS	\$98,250.00
Principal HS	\$134,406.00
Principal JHS	\$125,116.00
Principal JHS	\$147,926.00
School Nurse	\$46,397.00
School Nurse	\$45,871.00
School Nurse	\$31,000.00
School Nurse	\$43,396.00
School Nurse	\$43,396.00
School Nurse	\$42,422.00
School Nurse	\$36,765.00
School Nurse	\$34,779.00
School Nurse	\$33,462.00
School Nurse	\$15,500.00
School Nurse	\$31,000.00
School Nurse	\$12,775.00
School Nurse	\$31,465.00
School Nurse	\$31,465.00
School Nurse	\$31,465.00
School Nurse	\$18,879.00
School Nurse	\$31,465.00
School Nurse	\$31,000.00
School Nurse	\$31,456.00
School Nurse	\$31,000.00
School Nurse	\$11,925.00
School Nurse	\$31,000.00
School Nurse	\$50,837.00
School Nurse	\$46,930.00
School Nurse	\$50,717.00
School Nurse	\$47,576.00
Senior Maintenance Mech.	\$62,390.00
Spec. of Facilities & OperRecords	\$53,856.00
Spec. of Microcomputer Net. Sup.	\$50,490.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Spec. Prog. Systems Specialist	\$45,106.00
Specialist	\$51,500.00
Sr. Accountant	\$65,932.00
Sr. Accountant	\$38,769.00
Sr. Maintenance Manager	\$51,000.00

District: Webutuck (Northeast) CSD

<u>Title</u>	Salary
Principal ES	\$120,191.00
Principal ES	\$119,885.00
Principal Interm. School	\$89,992.00

Average Salary for Dutchess: \$94,616.01

County: Putnam

District: Putnam Valley CSD

TitleSalaryAsst. Superint. of Pupil Personnel\$184,175.00

Average Salary for Putnam: \$184,175.00

County: Westchester

District: Bronxville UFSD

Title	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Principal ES	\$153,316.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$164,084.00
Dir. of Athletics	\$171,542.00
Dir. of Counseling Serv.	\$179,896.00
Dir. of Curr. & Instr.	\$192,850.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$160,000.00
Principal ES	\$167,475.00
Principal HS	\$173,758.00
Principal MS	\$198,618.00

District: Byram Hills CSD

<u>Title</u> <u>Salary</u>



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

	Ø152 124 00
Asst. Dir. of Special Services	\$173,134.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$136,000.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$132,396.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$136,374.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$180,000.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$141,500.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$130,000.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$163,759.00
Chairperson of English Dept.	\$158,000.00
Chairperson of Guidance	\$161,000.00
Chairperson of Math	\$130,000.00
Chairperson of Science	\$156,764.00
Chairperson of Soc. Studies	\$160,000.00
Chairperson of World Lang.	\$173,000.00
Dir. of Fine Arts	\$157,414.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.	\$179,989.00
Dir. of Spec. Serv. & Health Serv.	\$179,989.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$160,500.00
Principal ES	\$215,000.00
Principal ES	\$180,000.00
Principal MS	\$230,000.00
•	

District: Chappaqua CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Assoc. Principal MS	\$171,090.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$167,285.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$143,180.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$142,000.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$175,260.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$184,110.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$157,998.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$162,180.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$156,768.00
Asst. Superint. of Curr. & Inst.	\$206,501.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$213,794.00
Principal ES	\$190,698.00
Principal ES	\$192,127.00
Principal ES	\$179,642.00
Principal HS	\$206,563.00
Principal MS	\$210,240.00
Superintendent	\$263,778.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

District: Croton-Harmon UFSD

<u>Title</u>	Salary
Asst. Principal ES	\$117,284.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$141,000.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$139,000.00
Principal ES	\$170,000.00
Principal HS	\$190,000.00
Principal MS	\$183,000.00

District: Greenburgh CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Principal HS	\$101,000.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$122,000.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$110,000.00
Dean of Students	\$134,463.00
Dir. of Art/Music/Spec. Programs	\$78,997.00
Dir. of Athletics	\$130,000.00
Dir. of Athletics/Dean of Students	\$110,000.00
Dir. of Early Childhood Educ.	\$149,153.00
Dir. of STEAM	\$110,000.00
Dir. of Student Serv.	\$130,000.00
Director	\$100,164.00
Interim Principal 4-6	\$109,799.00
Principal ES	\$101,000.00
Principal ES	\$150,773.00
Principal HS	\$124,192.00

District: Hendrick Hudson CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Dir. of PPS	\$132,980.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$132,206.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$132,228.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$147,987.00
Asst. Superntd. of Business	\$205,000.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.	\$163,668.00
Dir. of Pupil Pers.	\$150,457.00
Executive Director	\$170,000.00
Principal ES	\$157,472.00
Principal ES	\$136,338.00
Principal ES	\$151,117.00
Principal HS	\$191,034.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Principal MS	\$168,887.00

District: Mount Pleasant Cottage UFSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Principal	\$115,190.00
Coord. Of Curriculum	\$112,000.00
Principal of Spec. Educ.	\$144,241.00

District: Mount Pleasant CSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Dir. of Curr. & Instr.	\$170,000.00

District: New Rochelle City SD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Superint. of Human Resource	\$203,000.00

District: Pelham UFSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Asst. Principal HS	\$117,000.00
Asst. Principal J/SHS	\$150,437.00
CSE/CPSE Chairperson	\$127,734.00
Dir. of Guidance	\$143,028.00
Dir. of Humanities	\$156,158.00
Dir. of Math & Science	\$137,363.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed./Ath.	\$132,426.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$162,078.00
Principal ES	\$156,001.00
Principal ES	\$147,714.00
Principal ES	\$150,000.00
Principal ES	\$187,100.00
Principal HS	\$184,838.00
Principal MS	\$161,177.00
Supervisor	\$149,950.00

District: Scarsdale UFSD

<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
Accountant	\$82,955.00
Accountant	\$72,325.00
Analyst	\$72,132.00
Assistant	\$64,110.00



Salary Survey By Region and County as of 3/2/2017

Asst. Dir. of Food Serv.	\$45,456.00
Asst. Director	\$110,000.00
Audio Visual Techn.	\$54,547.00
Audio Visual Techn.	\$120,118.00
Chief Comm. Officer	\$154,600.00
Dir. of Food Serv.	\$68,208.00
Director	\$147,288.00
Facilitator	\$77,352.00
Finance Officer	\$130,722.00
Head Bus Driver	\$95,916.00
Head Bus Driver	\$68,208.00
Head Bus Driver	\$57,193.00
IT Manager	\$99,000.00
Manager	\$106,457.00
Mng. of Computer Oper.	\$120,118.00
Mng. of Database	\$106,457.00
Network Administrator	\$105,000.00
Public Relations Spec.	\$87,333.00
Purch. Officer	\$110,555.00
Spec. of Tech. Support	\$44,067.00
Specialist	\$87,333.00
Technician	\$85,470.00
Technician	\$64,110.00

Average Salary for Westchester: \$143,009.66

Average Salary for Region 4: \$110,565.11